And whereas it is necessary to deçlare the aims and objects of the 

public charitable trust, being constituted under these pr�sents. 
0Y 

Now this indenture witnesses as follaws: 
That, in order to effectuate his afores aid désire, the settler 
has set apart and handed over to the trustees, a sum of Rs. 
51,000 Fifty one Thousand (hereinafter called the Trust 
Fund" which expression shall include cash and any other 
property of investments of any kind whatsoever in to which 
the samne or any part thereof might be converted, invested or 
varied from time to time which may be acquired by the